



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 17,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 282**

April 20, 2010 – Offered by Representatives ZIGMUNT, MILROY, HRAYCHUCK and GARTHWAITE.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 5: after “authority,” insert “and”.
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 5: delete “, and making an appropriation”.
- 4 **3.** Page 2, line 9: delete lines 9 to 19.
- 5 **4.** Page 7, line 15: delete the material beginning with “to” and ending with
6 “requirements” on line 16 and substitute “as”.
- 7 **5.** Page 7, line 16: delete the material beginning with “No” and ending with
8 “2011.” on line 17.
- 9 **6.** Page 9, line 4: delete lines 4 to 7.
- 10 **7.** Page 9, line 9: after “From” insert “only”.
- 11 **8.** Page 9, line 9: delete “may” and substitute “shall”.

1 **9.** Page 9, line 10: delete the material beginning with “to” and ending with
2 “paragraph.” on page 10, line 9, and substitute “as provided in subd. 5.”.

3 **10.** Page 10, line 10: delete the material beginning with “Notwithstanding”
4 and ending with “if” on line 13 and substitute “If”.

5 **11.** Page 10, line 15: delete “city of Kenosha shall be eligible for” and
6 substitute “authority shall provide the city of Kenosha with”.

7 **12.** Page 10, line 16: delete “provided”.

8 **13.** Page 10, line 16: delete the material beginning with “Notwithstanding”
9 and ending with “if” on line 20 and substitute “If”.

10 **14.** Page 10, line 16: on lines 16 and 23, delete “or par. (m)”.

11 **15.** Page 10, line 21: delete “city”.

12 **16.** Page 10, line 22: delete “of Racine shall be eligible for” and substitute
13 “authority shall provide the city of Racine with”.

14 **17.** Page 10, line 22: delete “provided”.

15 **18.** Page 10, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
16 with page 11, line 25.

17 **19.** Page 44, line 21: delete lines 21 to 25.

18 **20.** Page 45, line 1: before “2.” insert “(e)”.

19 **21.** Page 45, line 12: delete “penalties under subds. 1. and” and substitute
20 “penalty under subd.”.

21 **22.** Page 48, line 22: delete “or (e) 1.”.

22 **23.** Page 50, line 14: delete lines 14 to 24.

